
1

ASPEE Agribusiness Management Institute,
Navsari Agricultural University, Navsari

Tender Document

For

Supply & Installation of solar water heater

(NAU/AABMI/02/2017-18)

1

ASPEE Agribusiness Management Institute,
Navsari Agricultural University, Navsari

Tender Document

For

Supply & Installation of solar water heater

(NAU/AABMI/02/2017-18)

1

ASPEE Agribusiness Management Institute,
Navsari Agricultural University, Navsari

Tender Document

For

Supply & Installation of solar water heater

(NAU/AABMI/02/2017-18)



2

Table of contents

Chapter Title Page No.

1 Tender Notice - NAU/AABMI/02/2017-18 3

2 Company Details 4

3 Guidelines (Terms & conditions) / XZTM 5

4 Tender Fee, EMD and Submission Address 6

5 Submission documents under Technical Bid 7

6 Price Bid Document 8



3

Chapter 1: Tender Notice - NAU/AABMI/02/2017-18

Tender: Supply & Installation of solar water heater

(NAU/AABMI/02/2017-18)

ASPEE Agribusiness Management Institute is engaged in education activity with their Post
Graduate Programs in Navsari Agricultural University. Institute is having student hostel
facilities in Navsari Campus. This tender is intended to invite a offers of Solar Water Heater
in student hostel building of Institute. ASPEE Agribusiness Management Institute is inviting
tender as per information given below.

Tender available for downloading on website
www.nau.in

06/05/2017 to 24/05/2017 up to 10:00

Last date for submission of tender fee, EMD
and other documents. (Physical Submission)

26/05/2017 up to 17:00

Bid validity period 6 Month

Tender Fees Rs. 1500

Earnest Money Deposits (EMD) Rs. 6,000

Security Deposit (For qualifying bidders) Rs. 10,000

If any future updates regarding tender will be there,
it will be only published in website www.nau.in during tender period.

Principal, ASPEE Agribusiness Management Institute, NAU



4

Chapter 2: Company Details

1 Name of the Party/Company

2 Registration Number

3 Address of the Party /
Company
(Enclose the authentic
document for address proof
like electricity bill, telephone
bill, corporation tax etc.)

4 Phone Number

Fax Number

Mobile Number

Working email address

5 PAN Card Number (Please
attach the photocopy)

6 Sale Tax/ VAT Number

Date : _____________

Signature of bidder

(With Stamp, Name & Designation)



5

Chapter 3: Guidelines (Terms & conditions) / XZTM

s!f ભાવ તમામ કારના ટકસ, વેટ ભાડા, મ ૂર  સાથેના અ ેની કચેર  બેઠા, હરાતની તાર ખથી ૬ માસ ધુી અમલી રહ તે

ર તે આપવાના રહશે. આપેલ ભાવ આઈટમ તથા ઈ ટોલેશન કર   આપવા માટ બધંનકતા રહશે, ટ ડરમાં દશાવેલ

આઈટમ ના જ થામા ંજ રયાત અ સુાર ફરફાર (વધ ક ઘટ) થઈ શક છે. ઘટ ના ક સામા ંકોઈ કુવ ુ ંકરાશે ન હ, તેમજ

વધ ના ક સમા ંપાટ  ભાવ વધારો માગંી શકશે ન હ.

sZf ભાવ મં ૂર થયા પછ કોઈપણ આઈટમ આપવામા ંિવલબં / માલની ઉતરતી ણુવ ા અથવા અ ય કોઈ અિનયિમતતા

યાને આવશે તો ઓડર રદ કર  તે પાટ ને લેકલી ટમાં કુવા માટ ભલામણ કરવામા ં આવશે. તેમજ નબળ

ણુવ ાવાળો માલ સામાન ઠકદાર પોતાના ખચ પરત લઈ જવાના રહશે. આવા નબળા માલ ું કુવ ુ ંકરવામા ંઆવશે

નહ .

s#f આ ટ ડર ભરનાર પાટ  એ થળ ની લુાકાત જ રથી લેવાની રહશે. આ ટ ડર ારા સોલાર વોટર હ ટર ને હો ટલ ની

હાલના ત બકામાં રહલ પાણી ની લાઈન સાથે જોડાણ કામગીર  જ ર  સાધન સામ ી સાથે કર  આપવા ુ ંરહશે. આમ

બધીજ વ ુ ું કુવ ુ ંસ ણૂ ક ો ટ ણૂ કયા બાદ, એટલેક ટ ડર મા ંદિશત બધીજ વ ઓુ ઇ ટોલ થયા બાદ

એક સાથે એકાઉ ટ પેઈડ ચેકથી કરવામા ંઆવશે.

s$f ભાવની સરખામણી, ભલામણ અને ખર દ  બાબતે ગ ઠત કરલ સિમિતઓની ભલામણ તેમજ અ ભ ાય જુબ ખર દ

કરવાનો આખર  િનણય નુીવસ ટ સ ાધીશનો રહશે. ખર દ ગે કોઈ પણ વાદ િવવાદ ઉભો થાય તો ખર દ  બાબતનો

િુનટ અિધકાર ી / નુીવસ ટ સ ાધીશનો િનણય આપને બધંનકતા રહશે. ભાવ મા ય થયા પછ  ખર દ  કરવી ક ન

કરવી તેમજ જ થામાં વધઘટ કરવાની અબાિધત સ ા નુીવસ ટ સ ાધીશની રહશે.

s5f ભાવપ કો ના કવર ઉપર "Tender: Supply & Installation of solar water heater" નો ઉ લેખ કરવો.

s&f વેબસાઈટ ઉપરથી આ ટ ડર ફોમ ડાઉનલોડ કર પાટ એ ફોમ ફ ા.૧પ૦૦/- નો "Drawing and Disbursement Officer

(DDO), ASPEE Agri. Busi. Mgmt. Inst. A/CC" ના નામનો ડ મા ડ ાફટ ટ ડર ફ વ પે તેમજ ા.૬,૦૦૦/- નો "Drawing

and Disbursement Officer (DDO), ASPEE Agri. Busi. Mgmt. Inst. A/C" ના નામનો ડ મા ડ ાફટ ઈ.એમ.ડ .તર ક

ભરવાનો રહશે. તથા ટ ડર પાસ થાય યાર ા. ૧૦,૦૦૦ સીક રુ ટ ડ પોઝીટ ભરવાની રહશે. સીક રુ ટ  ડ પોઝીટ

સતંોષકારક કામગીર ણૂ થયે નુીવસ ટ ના નીિત િનયમ જુબ પરત કરવામાં આવશે.

s(f ભાવ ભરનાર ઉ પાદક/િવ તા તર ક ટ ડર ફોમમાં દશાવેલ િવગતો અમોએ વાચેંલ છે અને તમામ શરતો અમોને મા ય છે.

s૯f આ ટ ડર Two Bid System થી મોકલવા ુ ંછે. એટલેક ટકનીકલ ડો મેુ ટ તેમજ ભાવપ ક અલગ અલગ કવરમાં

મોકલવાના છે. ભાવ ભરનાર ઉ પાદક/િવ તા Chapter-5 જુબના જ ર  દ તાવેજો ટકનીકલ ડો મેુ ટ વ પે જયાર

Chapter-6 અ સુાર ભાવ પ ક ને અલગ કવરમા ંરાખી કુા ુ.ં આમ ન કરનાર ઉ પાદક/િવ તા ટ ડર માથી અમા ય ઠરશે.

સવ થમ ટકનીકલ ડો મેુ ટ ચકાસવામાં આવશે. અને ઉ પાદક/િવ તા ના Chapter-5 જુબના જ ર  દ તાવેજો

ટકનીકલ ડો મેુ ટ વ પે રૂતા મા મુ પડશે, મા  આવા ઉ પાદક/િવ તા ના ભાવ પ ક ને ા  રાખવામા ંઆવશે.

Signature of bidder

(With Stamp, Name & Designation)



6

Chapter 4: Tender Fee, EMD and Submission Address

Tender Fee: Bidder has to submit non refundable Tender Fee Rs. 1500 in the form of Bank
Draft in favor of “Drawing and Disbursement Officer (DDO), ASPEE Agri. Busi. Mgmt. Inst.
A/C”, payable at Navsari.

Earnest Money Deposit: Tender shall be accompanied by an earnest money, without
which tenders will not be considered. The EMD amount Rs. 6,000 should be deposited in the
form of Bank Draft in favor of “Drawing and Disbursement Officer (DDO), ASPEE Agri. Busi.
Mgmt. Inst. A/C”, payable at Navsari. EMD would be applicable as below.

Refund of Earnest Money: The earnest money of unsuccessful Bidder will be refunded.

Forfeiture of Earnest Money: The earnest money will be forfeited in the following cases:

 When Bidder withdraws or modifies the offer after opening of tender but before
acceptance of tender.

 When Bidder does not execute the agreement if any, prescribed within the specified
time.

Security Deposit: Successful bidder have to deposit Rs. 10,000 as security deposit which
is refundable on completion of satisfactory work report.

Forfeiture of Security Deposit: The Security Deposit will be forfeited if supplier
(Successful bidder) violet tender rules (Terms & Conditions).

Tender Fee, EMD and Tender Submission Address:

Principal,
ASPEE Agribusiness Management Institute,
Navsari Agricultural University,
Nr. Eru Char Rasta, Navsari – 396450 (Gujarat)

Important:

The tender document must be super scribed with title "Tender: Supply & Installation of

solar water heater".



7

Chapter 5: Submission documents under Technical Bid

Important:

The tender document must be Sent in Two Different Covers (1) Technical Bid and (2)

Financial Bid. Those bidder who are found Technically qualifying the Financial Bid will be

open for them only. Bidder who are not submitting Two different Covers for (1) Technical

Bid and (2) Financial Bid will be automatically disqualified.

1. Tender Fee (Original)

2. EMD (Original)

3. Copy of CST/GST Certificate

4. Copy of SSI Certificate / Shop Act License / Company Registration Certificate

5. Copy of ISO / ISI Certificate

6. Copy of Manufacturer / Authorized Dealer Certificate

7. Submit Copy of document as below.

5 years experience of Manufacturer / Dealer.

8. Submit Copy of document as below.

The bidder must have experience of work under government/semi government sector. The
experience certificate must state successful installation of work.



8

Chapter 6: Price Bid

No.

(1)

Description

(2)

Total
Unit

(3)

Rate per
Unit

(4)

Total
Amount

(3)x(4)

1 500 LPD Solar Water Heater System:

500 lpd capacity,  Anti corrosive tank, ETC direct
insert type

Tank Thickness (Inner 2.5 mm, Hot dip process +
Anti main coating, Outer 0.50mm GI PP powder
coating)

Insulation: 55mm puf

Glass tube 1.6mm 58*2100, 3.3 glass

No. of tube: 35

Stand: GI+PP powder coating

SS (stainless steel) bolt, nut, wiser

ISO/ ISI certified company

[Including inlet & outlet pipe lines]

5 Year Guarantee

5

2 All necessary pipes, albo, insulation material, etc
for fitting all units of Item No. 1 with existing water
lines of hostel building

(This item cover all required material as well as
labour charges)

1

Grand Total

Grand Total Amount in figure __________________________________________________________

_________________________________________________________________________________

Signature of bidder

(With Stamp, Name & Designation)


